

07-02-2002

Form <b>PT()-1595</b> (Rev. 03/0+)			U.S. DEPARTMEN U.S. Patent and	TOF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10214126			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼			▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	its and trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached	original documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	0.	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(i	ies)
	JUN 2 4 2002 B	Name: Barsa Co	nsulting Group, LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
David Z. SCHNEE	JUN 2	Internal Address:		
<i>06174107</i>	W			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	No No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛂 Assignment 📮 Me	rger		2000 Mastabastar A	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name	Street Address:	2900 Westchester A	
Other				
		City: Purchase	State:_NY	Zip:_ <sup>10577</sup>
Execution Date: June 14, 2002		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Ne ∨oo likhe No
4. Application number(s) or patent number		Additional flame(s) &	address(es) attached?	res tal INO
, , , ,	• •			
If this document is being filed together	with a new applicat		date of the application	) is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
10/121.172				
Ad	dditional numbers attach	ied? 📮 Yes 🛂 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>		Total number of ap	oplications and patent	ts involved: 1
Name Frederick Yu	7	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$	40.00
Name:BROWN RAYSMA		Enclosed		
Internal Address:			le charand to dono	it account
FELDER & STEINER LLP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
900 Third Avenue		8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:			02-4270	
Name Vorte	10022	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by o	leposit account)
New York City:State:Z	.ip:			
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			. , , , <u>-</u> 11-	ahad cany
To the best of my knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing info	ormation is true and	d correct and any atta	спеа сору
is a true copy of the original document	t.	that hale the		3/17/2002
Frederick YU	$ \leftarrow \ell$	Signature		Date
Name of Person Signing		_ /	documents: 4	
Total number of	pages including cover s	oricet, attacimiento, and	netion to:	

07/01/2002 LHUELLER 00000259 10121172

Q1 FC:581

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 013031 FRAME: 0261** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David Z. SCHNEE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2470 Fifth Avenue, East Meadow, New York 11554, and Dwight A. MENDOZA, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4-3 Woods Brooke Lane, Yorktown Heights, New York 10598 (referred to collectively as "the Assignors") have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention") disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY DISTRIBUTING MEMORY IN A PARTITIONED SYSTEM TO IMPROVE OVERALL PERFORMANCE, United States Patent Application No. 10/121,172, filed April 12, 2002, (hereinafter referred to as "said application").

WHEREAS, Barsa Consulting Group, LLC (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), a New York corporation, having a place of business at 2900 Westchester Avenue, Purchase, New York 10577 is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application;

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned the Assignors hereby confirm that the Assignors were full-time salaried employees of the Assignee at the time the subject matter of the invention was developed and that the Assignors developed the subject matter of the invention on the Assignee's time and at the expense of the Assignee and within the scope of the Assignors' duties as employees of the Assignee and thereby the Assignors recognize that the Assignee owns the invention as described in said application. Nonetheless to comport with Patent Office procedures, the Assignors memorialize that relationship in the form of this Assignment; and

THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made. We hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention in our names, or in its

Page 1 of 3

name or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

We hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that we have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to us relating to said invention and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY indicated below.  Date: June 14, 2002	WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the date
Date:	Dwight A. MENDOZA

Page 2 of 3

STATE OF)	J. BARANELLO NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 415171310 Qualified in Nessau County
COUNTY OF)	SS.: Commission Expires June 30, 200 <u>Commission Expires June 30, 200 </u>
known and known to me to be the	individual described in, and who executed the foregoing sed to me that he/she has executed the same.
	Notary Public
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	SS.:
known and known to me to be the indiv	, 2002, before me came Dwight A. MENDOZA, to me vidual described in, and who executed the foregoing ed to me that he/she has executed the same.
	Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

BRMI S1 322750v1

**RECORDED: 06/24/2002** 

**PATENT REEL: 013031 FRAME: 0264**